
 
 

 

Las Palmas Programme 

 
Wednesday 29 Oct Rally O0ice & Information Centre opens 

Evening Sundowner 

Thursday 30 Oct Pharmacy on the ARC Platform 
Evening Sundowner 

Friday 31 Oct ARC Forest tree planting expedition to the mountains 
ARC Welcome Drinks 

Saturday 1 Nov Public Holiday in Las Palmas – most shops are shut 
ARC kids’ fun day & family barbecue 
Evening Sundowner 

Sunday 2 Nov ARC+ 2025 Opening ceremony & flag parade 

Monday 3 Nov ARC Kids’ Club Monday-Friday mornings 
Pharmacy on the ARC Platform 
Evening Sundowner 
Optional crew supper 

Tuesday 4 Nov Seminars on sailing topics 
Evening Sundowner 

Wednesday 5 Nov Seminars on sailing topics 
ARC Costume Party – theme is ‘Back to the 1980s!’ 

Thursday 6 Nov Safety demonstration morning 
Evening Sundowner 

Friday 7 Nov ARC+ Farewell 

Saturday 8 Nov Rally check-out 
Skippers’ Briefing 
 

Sunday 9 Nov ARC+ 2025 Start: Las Palmas to Mindelo, Cape Verde 
12:45 – Multihull Division 
13:00 – Cruising & Open Divisions 

 

 

 

This programme is subject to change. More detailed programmes will be shared at check-in in 
Las Palmas. 


